Literature
Reading math stories 
reinforces ideas. Look  
for these books at the  
library.

A Dollar for Penny
by Julie Glass
Random House Books for 
Young Readers, 2000

Chapter

7

What Time Is It,  
Mr. Crocodile?
by Judy Sierra
Gulliver Books, 2004

P148 one hundred forty-eight

Actividad para la casa

Junto a su hijo, jueguen a que están en una 
tienda. Use objetos tales como artículos 
de comida o juguetes pequeños. Coloque 
etiquetas en cada artículo con un precio 
menor a un dólar. En una hoja de papel, 
pida su hijo que escriba el precio de un

[...]

4. There were 382 chairs in the 
music hall. Write a number 
greater than 382.

—

5. Write the number 
61 using words.

—— 

1. What is the total value of this 
group of coins?

—

Lesson Check (2.MD.8)

P152 one hundred fifty-two

Lesson 7.3

Chapter 7 one hundred fifty-three P153

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

4. Rebecca has these coins. She 
spends 1 quarter. How much  
money does she have left?

—

1. 

2. 

3. 

Count Collections

Draw and label the coins from greatest  
to least value. Find the total value.

—

—

[...]

—

3. Describe 58 as a sum of tens 
and ones.

——

Spiral Review (2.OA.2, 2.NBT.1, 2.NBT.3, 2.NBT.8)

1. What is the total value of 
this group of coins?

—

Lesson Check (2.MD.8)

P154 one hundred fifty-four

HANDS ON
Lesson 7.4

Show Amounts in Two Ways

Use coins. Show the amounts in two ways.  
Draw and label the coins.

1. 

39¢

2. 

70¢

3. 

57¢

4. Madeline uses fewer than 5 coins
to pay 60¢. Draw coins to show  
one way she could pay 60¢.

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.MD.8  
Work with time and money.

P156 one hundred fifty-six

Lesson Check (2.MD.8)

1. Circle the group of coins that has the same total value.

Spiral Review (2.OA.2, 2NBT.1, 2NBT.3)

2. Write the number 31 as a sum 
of tens and ones.

2 tens            _  ones

3. Write 13 tens as a sum of 
hundreds and tens.

[...]

Look at the clock hands. Write the time.

Lesson 7.9

1. 2. 3. 

4. 5. 6. 

Draw the minute hand to show the time.  
Then write the time.

7.  My hour hand points between the 
4 and the 5. My minute hand points  
to the 9. What time do I show?

Chapter 7 one hundred sixty-five P165

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.MD.7  
Work with time and money.

Lesson Check (2.MD.7)

P166 one hundred sixty-six

1. What is the time on this clock?

__ 

2. What is the time on this clock?

__ 

Spiral Review (2.OA.1, 2.OA.2, 2.OA.4, 2.NBT.1a, 2.NBT.1b)

3. What is the sum?

1 + 6 + 8 =           _ 

4. Which number has the same

[...]

_  toys

6. Jill has 14 buttons. She buys 
8 more buttons. How many 
buttons does Jill have?

8

9

1

4

buttons

14    
+ 8

Lesson 7.10

Draw hands on the clock to solve.

7. Josh got to school at half past 8.
Show this time on the clock.

Chapter 7 one hundred sixty-seven P167

Practice Telling Time

Draw the minute hand to show the time. Write the time.

1. quarter past 7 2. half past 3

3. 50 minutes after 1 4. quarter past 11

5. 15 minutes after 8 6. 5 minutes after 6

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.MD.7  
Work with time and money.